4,199

4,495

3,732

4,084

3,808

636
928 952 991 940 808 783

2,503
2,458

2,304 2,267
2,176 2,172 2,103 2,205

2,166 2,382

2,586

1,778
1,839 1,823

2,021

1,472
1,180 892

517 695 720

66

243

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

   Q1 2008   Q2 2008   Q3 2008   Q4 2008   Q1 2009   Q2 2009   Q3 2009   Q4 2009   Q1 2010   Q2 2010

(D
K

K
 m

illi
on

)

0

1,000

2,000

3,000

4,000

5,000

6,000

Cash Flow from Operations Capex Interest Paid Acquisitions, net

14

Financing

High Yield Tap issue
Issuance of EUR 127.5 million High Yield Notes successfully
completed in March 2010

Refinancing of 2010 EMTNs (EUR 200 million)
Securitisation of trade receivables is progressing as planned.
France has been included under the programme in June 2010
and Germany and Belgium in August

Capital Structure

16

Capital Structure (cont.)

Notes:
(1) This Capitalisation table reflects the table of Net Debt in the section Capital Structure of ISS Holding A/S Interim Report January – June 2010.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of 30 June, 2010.

Pro Forma Capital Structure – 30 June, 2010

Capitalisation (1) DKKm (2) % of Total
Cash and securities (3,931) (12%)
Other Indebtedness 929 3%
Senior Facilities 18,410 57%
EMTNs 2,312 7%
Senior Notes 3,911 12%
Total Net Senior Debt 21,631 67%
Second Lien 4,469 14%
Senior Subordinated Notes 4,331 13%
Securitisation 2,045 6%
Total Net Debt 32,476 100%

17

Pro Forma Credit Ratios 30 June 2010

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

PF Net Senior Debt (excl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

Seasonality Adj. PF Net Debt / PF EBITDA

PF Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs & Senior Notes) / PF EBITDA

6.60x

6.46x

4.21x

2.94x

18

Maturity Of Credit Facilities

0

2,000

4,000

6,000

8,000

10,000

12,000

14,000

16,000

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

D
K

K
 m

ill
io

ns

Senior EMTNs Senior Notes Second Lien High Yield Securitisation

18

*

*) Rolling programme with 3 year back stop facility

ISS Strategy
THE ISS WAY